CITY OF LEETON

A public hearing will be held at **6:45 PM, Thursday, August 15, 2024** at Leeton City Hall, 108 W Summerfield, Leeton, Missouri 64761. Following the opportunity for public comment the City of Leeton Board of Aldermen will set the property tax rate per \$100 of assessed valuation at the public meeting listed below.

- I. Call public hearing to order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. 2024 Property Tax Rate
- V. Public Comment
- VI. Adjourn Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Board of Alderman will take place

Thursday, August 15, 2024 immediately after the Public Hearing

Leeton City Hall, 108 West Summerfield, Leeton, MO 64761

Tentative Agenda

- Call to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Vacancy & Mayor Appointment of Alderman
- IV. Oath of Office for Alderman
- V. Consent Agenda
 - a. Approval of Agenda
 - b. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
- VI. Javon Hodkins
- VII. Reports & Communications
 - a. Approval of Financial and Utility Reports
 - b. Park Board, Cemetery Board, Treasurer, Mayor, City Clerk, Police, Public Works
 - VIII. Public Comments
 - IX. Old Business
 - a. ARPA-WRM-004 Water Project
 - b. Wastewater Treatment Plant Maintenance Agreement -Clifford Power

The City of Leeton strives to maintain open lines of communication through a variety of means. Those with comments for the Board are reminded that public input is welcome during public comment periods (limited to 3 minutes unless otherwise approved) or when a citizen has requested to be placed on the agenda. Requests to be placed to the agenda must be placed with the City Clerk no later than Thursday at noon prior to the Board meeting. Comments outside of these designated times are not allowed.

CITY OF LEETON

X. New Business

- a. Utility Billing Adjustments Discussion/Policy
- Bill No. 24-07, An Ordinance Fixing the Annual Rate of Levy for Taxes by the City of Leeton,
 County of Johnson, Missouri, for General Revenue Fund Purposes for the Year 2024 and Levying
 Said Taxes
- c. Bill 24-08, Contract with Empire Electric for Water Project
- XI. Public Comment
- XII. Adjourn into Closed Session, pursuant to 610.021 (1), (2)

The City of Leeton strives to maintain open lines of communication through a variety of means. Those with comments for the Board are reminded that public input is welcome during public comment periods (limited to 3 minutes unless otherwise approved) or when a citizen has requested to be placed on the agenda. Requests to be placed to the agenda must be placed with the City Clerk no later than Thursday at noon prior to the Board meeting. Comments outside of these designated times are not allowed.